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P. H. FITZGERALD—C, R, KINGSBURY—F, W, HILLMAN—U, OF M.

Chapter 362

Resolve in Favor of P. H., Fitzgerald,

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum
of twenty dollars to be paid P. H. Fitzgerald of Augusta for ex-
penses in carrying the mail for the House of Representatives.

Approved April 2, 1915,

Chapter 363.

Resolve in Favor of Charles R. Kingsbury for Services as Clerk, Mes-
senger and Stenographer to the Committee on Interior Waters,

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred fifty dollars be paid
to Charles R. Kingsbury for services as clerk, messenger and
stenographer to the Committee on Interior Waters.

Approved April 2, 1916,

Chapter 364.

Resolve in Favor of the Clerk and Messenger to the Committee on
Railroads and Expresses.

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated, to be
paid to F. W, Hillman the sum of two hundred dollars, for
services as clerk and messenger to the Committee on Railroads

and Expresses.
Approved April 2, 1915,

Chapter 365.

Resolve Appropriating Money for the Construction of Certain Buildings
at the University of Maine,

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated to the
University of Maine to defray the cost of the construction of
buildings thereat, as follows: for new barns, the sum of
twenty-five thousand dollars; for the completion of the dormi-
tory for women, forty thousand dollars.

Approved April 2, 1915.
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